the undertaking and completing of the construction of office premises
and firehall;

AND WHEREAS it has been estimated by Council that the total
cost of the said purchasing land and undertaking and completiI18 of the
construction of office premises and firehall will be approximately
Twenty-Two Thousand Dollars ( $22,000 ):

AND WHEREAS in order to purchase land and undertake and complete
construction of office premises and firehall it will be necessary to borrow
the sum of Twenty-Two thousand Dollars ( $ 22,000 ) on the credit of the
said Village by issuing debentures of the said Village as herein provided;

AND WHEREAS the said indeptedness is to be repaid over a period
of fifteen ( 15 ) years in ccnse~tive annual instalments, with interest
at a rate not exceeding six ( 6 ~ ) per cent per annuam anually;

[...]

authorized to purchase Lots 11,12,and 13, Block 6, Plan No.
19l~HW and to enter into contracts for the purpose of undertaking and
completing the construction of office premises and firehall as may be
necessary;

2. That for the purpose ai"oresaid the sum of Twenty-Two thousand
Dollars ($22,000) be borrowed by way of debenture on the credit and security
of the Village of Slave Lake at large.

3. The debentures to be issued under this by-law shall be for
the said sum of Twent~wo Thousand Dollars ($22,000), shall be in
denominations of One Hundred Dollars ($100.00) or any multiple thereof, shall